
 
 

 

 

            
 

Results Classic  

   
Scores take into account 1  discard  

   

No Sailno Name Scores 1 2 3 4 5 6 

1 ITA 2267 Giorgio Poggi, Sez. vela guardia di finanza 
Chisscasapava 6,0 1 1 2 (3) 1 1 

2 ITA 2286 Italo Bertacca, Soc. Vel. Viareggina 
Arch. Melandri 18,0 6 2 (15) 1 2 7 

3 ITA 2307 Giorgio Pizzarello, master, CV Tiberino 
Twins 20,0 (8) 4 1 5 5 5 

4 ITA 2289 Roberto Benedetti, CV Toscolano Maderno 
Piccolo Lord 26,0 7 (11) 7 6 3 3 

5 ITA 2147 Romeo Giordano, junior, Enrico Vannucci, C.N. Posillipo 
Jolly Roger 36,0 5 (26) 11 9 7 4 

6 ITA 2264 Fabio Mangione, Circolo Nautico Pescara 
Casmaran 47,0 (26) 7 3 13 13 11 

7 ITA 191 Toni Anghileri, Canottieri Lecco 49,0 14 9 5 17 4 (24) 

8 ITA 2258 Massimo Schiavon, Circolo nautico Chioggia 
Maxima 49,0 15 5 (dnf) 15 6 8 

9 NED 657 Jeroen De Groot, Zeilver zuidlaardermeer 
Chuchubi 51,0 4 (27) 6 19 8 14 

10 ITA 2271 Fabrizio Brazzo, CNC Chioggia 
Forever 53,0 (42) 8 10 23 10 2 

11 NED 824 Pieter Bleeker, WV Paterswoldsemeer 
Oranjetipje 56,0 2 22 21 2 (30) 9 

12 ITA 2211 Attilio Carmagnani, master, Y.C.I. 
Karmasutra 62,0 17 (24) 9 12 14 10 

13 SUI 7 Michael Von der Gathen, Club Vevey 
Molto matto 63,0 12 3 12 21 (33) 15 

14 ITA 2268 Giuseppe La Scala, RYCC Savoia 
Ancora non mollare 65,0 11 14 17 8 15 (31) 

15 ITA 2251 Paolo Alfonso Sada, master, Yacht club Italiano 
Moby dick's baby 68,0 22 21 4 (42) 9 12 

16 ITA 2303 Uberto Capannoli, Circolo Nautico San Vincenzo 
Ballacongigi 70,0 3 15 (25) 22 12 18 

17 NED 869 Wim Bleeker, VW-DTP 
Trupial 79,5 9 29 (31) 11 20 13 

18 TUR 2054 Edin Rifat, Tuzla SC Istanbul 
For Sale 82,0 (25) 18 13 24 21 6 

19 ITA 2270 Luciano Landi, master, Circolo velico Bellano 
Milonga 87,0 27 6 14 (38) 18 22 

20 NED 755 Huib Ozinga, master, K.W.V. Loosdrecht 
Kruimeltje 96,0 18 13 22 (32) 26 17 

21 GER 870 Reinhard Schroeder, SKBUe 
Isabella 97,0 16 20 26 (46) 19 16 

22 ITA 2021 Luca Toncelli, Club nautico Marina di Carrara 
Non mollare 106,0 (31) 17 8 26 29 26 

23 ITA 2255 Giancarlo Pelosi, SVOC Monfalcone 
Aria 110,0 10 31 (36) 31 11 27 

24 NED 873 Tonny Surendonk, over master, Demi Jansen, K.W.V. Loosdrecht 
Lale 110,0 30 (39) 23 14 22 21 

25 ITA 2226 Marco Giudici, C. V. Sek 
Abbi Dubbi 111,0 28 16 27 4 (37) 36 

26 ITA 2242 Francesco di Tarsia, A.V.M. S. Severa 
Gabbiano pensatore 120,0 (36) 36 33 7 25 19 

27 ITA 2236 Marino Barovier, master, Circolo Vela Mestre 
Vintage only 128,0 (47) 10 42 25 23 28 

28 ITA 1566 Marcello Corsi, master, Circolo Nautico San Vincenzo 
No Dinghy No party 132,0 (46) 42 19 16 16 39 

29 ITA 2263 Maurizio Baroni, LNI Belluno 
Duri ai banchi 132,0 20 23 (dsq) 47 17 25 

30 ITA 2200 Alberto Baldan, Diporto Velico Veneziano 
Liebling 137,0 29 34 24 27 (35) 23 



 
 

 

 

            
 

31 ITA 2282 Nicola Giovannini, Club velico Trasimeno 
Solo per i tuoi occhi 143,0 24 25 (46) 28 34 32 

32 ITA 1583 Francesco Vidal, CDVM 
Mogador 145,0 39 12 (dnf) 20 44 30 

33 ITA 799 Roberto Armellin, over master, Homerus onlus 
Pippo 147,0 23 32 20 37 (38) 35 

34 NED 867 Willem de Boer, over master, KWS Sneek NL 
Eigenwiis 155,0 35 30 39 10 (45) 41 

35 NED 848 Leen Van Willingen, master, De Vrijbuiter Holland 
Proud 159,0 (dsq) 35 29 30 36 29 

36 ITA 1951 Fabrizio Brutti, master, Sailing team Bracciano 
Maf 161,0 13 (58) 44 36 31 37 

37 ITA 1971 Luca Napoli, A.V.M. S. Severa 
Pegaso 169,0 (dsq) 51 16 41 28 33 

38 ITA 2272 Ezio Cantone, master, A.V.M. 
Armida 177,0 34 45 38 (54) 40 20 

39 SLO 2 Gianni Gomezel, over master, Jahtni klub Portorož 
Garbin 182,0 51 19 45 35 32 (dnf) 

40 JPN 1530 Maeda Hideo, over master, Tani Takefuni 
Spritz 193,0 53 (55) 41 18 39 42 

41 ITA 1371 Renzo G. Santini, master, Circolo vela Bellano 
Emilio II 194,0 33 43 (48) 39 41 38 

42 NED 669 Patricia Surendonk, K.W.V. Loosdrecht 
Kingfisher II 196,0 44 37 32 40 (47) 43 

43 NED 868 Albert Helder, master, Sailing club Zuidlaren 199,0 (dsq) ocs 28 34 24 45 

44 ITA 2188 Leonello Azzarini, Agnese Azzarini, C.N. Chioggia 
Papera Spaziale 199,0 37 28 59 29 46 (dnf) 

45 ITA 2222 Fabio Fortin 
Mumble Mumble 209,0 41 44 30 44 (58) 50 

46 ITA 1777 Danilo Carlo Chiaruttini, Isabella Corti, CN Rapallo 
Testavuota 210,0 (52) 33 37 48 48 44 

47 ITA 2280 Mauro Giordano, Flavia D. Giordano, C.N. Posillipo 
Hydra II 213,0 32 41 34 (55) 54 52 

48 ITA 2224 Sandro Alessi, Circolo Velico Artiglio 
Artiglio del Leon 217,0 (55) 49 47 45 27 49 

49 ITA 65 Enrico Papa, master, Reale Circolo Canottieri Tever 
Giannina 222,0 (dns) 47 35 51 42 47 

50 ITA 1762 Giuseppe de Marte, master, Cn Ugo Costaguta 
Rabetta 224,0 40 40 55 (63) 49 40 

51 CAN 871 Nicky Arnoldus, K.W.V. Loosdrecht 
Berk 225,0 49 50 49 43 (53) 34 

52 IRL 1793 Sarah Miller, junior, Jessica Bagnal, Royal St. George Yacht Club 
Spirit of Charlie 227,0 19 46 58 (dns) 51 53 

53 ITA 1729 Nicole Orsini Baroni, master, Artiglio 
Sai Fondia Riva 231,0 48 38 40 57 (59) 48 

54 ITA 2277 Pasquale Giugno, over master, C.N. Posillipo 
Leon...Poldino 234,0 21 (dsq) dsq 49 50 46 

55 ITA 1520 Daniele Fabris Monterumici, master, Yacht club Adriaco 
Orchetta 236,0 45 53 18 52 (dnc) dnc 

56 ITA 889 Carlo Marietti, C.V. Bellano 
Indra II 252,0 43 52 50 56 (63) 51 

57 ITA 2290 Gabriele Cingolani, over master 
Nuvoletta Si 253,0 38 63 51 58 43 (dns) 

58 ITA 1703 Franco Guidolin, master, Unione velica Maccagno 
Klunsje 255,0 (58) 57 53 33 55 57 

59 ITA 2213 Paolo Briolini, Club Nautico Rimini 
Isolabella 268,0 50 60 52 (64) 52 54 

60 ITA 2184 Giangiacomo d'Ardia Caracciolo, over master, Sailing team Bracciano 
Gone with the wind 271,0 54 56 43 61 57 (dns) 

61 JPN 907 Okawara Shuji, master, Tanaka Kazumitsu 
Glauco 273,0 (dns) 54 57 50 56 56 

62 ITA 19 Marco Guerra, Canottieri Salo 
Nico II 287,0 57 59 54 59 (62) 58 

63 ITA 2191 Silvio Spagnul, Yacht club Adriaco 
Saturnino Farandola 293,0 56 61 (dsq) 53 ocs 55 

64 ITA 1194 Francesco Gandolfi, master, CV Santa Margherita Ligure 
Toti 294,0 (dnf) 48 56 62 60 dns 



 
 

 

 

            
 

65 ITA 943 Maurizio Tirapani, master, CNAV Cervia 
Ariosa 302,0 (dnf) 62 60 60 61 59 

66 GER 223 Elena Romana Gasenzer, Segelclub Eiche e.V. 
Melodie 329,0 (dnf) dsq dnf 65 dnf 60 

67 ITA 1325 Paolo Dominioni, A V M 
Aldinghi 334,0 (raf) dsq dsq 66 64 dnf 

   
 RDG-results are as follows:  

  NED 869 Wim Bleeker, VW-DTP 
Trupial race 1: 6.5 scores 

   

 
Results Classic - / Female  

   
Scores take into account 1  discard  

   

No Sailno Name Scores 1 2 3 4 5 6 

1 NED 873 Tonny Surendonk, over master, Demi Jansen, K.W.V. Loosdrecht 
Lale 110,0 30 (39) 23 14 22 21 

2 NED 669 Patricia Surendonk, K.W.V. Loosdrecht 
Kingfisher II 196,0 44 37 32 40 (47) 43 

3 CAN 871 Nicky Arnoldus, K.W.V. Loosdrecht 
Berk 225,0 49 50 49 43 (53) 34 

4 IRL 1793 Sarah Miller, junior, Jessica Bagnal, Royal St. George Yacht Club 
Spirit of Charlie 227,0 19 46 58 (dns) 51 53 

5 GER 223 Elena Romana Gasenzer, Segelclub Eiche e.V. 
Melodie 329,0 (dnf) dsq dnf 65 dnf 60 

   

 
Results Classic - / Junior  

   
Scores take into account 1  discard  

   

No Sailno Name Scores 1 2 3 4 5 6 

1 ITA 2147 Romeo Giordano, junior, Enrico Vannucci, C.N. Posillipo 
Jolly Roger 36,0 5 (26) 11 9 7 4 

2 IRL 1793 Sarah Miller, junior, Jessica Bagnal, Royal St. George Yacht Club 
Spirit of Charlie 227,0 19 46 58 (dns) 51 53 

   

 
Results Classic - / Master  

   
Scores take into account 1  discard  

   

No Sailno Name Scores 1 2 3 4 5 6 

1 ITA 2307 Giorgio Pizzarello, master, CV Tiberino 
Twins 20,0 (8) 4 1 5 5 5 

2 ITA 2211 Attilio Carmagnani, master, Y.C.I. 62,0 17 (24) 9 12 14 10 



 
 

 

 

            
 

Karmasutra 

3 ITA 2251 Paolo Alfonso Sada, master, Yacht club Italiano 
Moby dick's baby 68,0 22 21 4 (42) 9 12 

4 ITA 2270 Luciano Landi, master, Circolo velico Bellano 
Milonga 87,0 27 6 14 (38) 18 22 

5 NED 755 Huib Ozinga, master, K.W.V. Loosdrecht 
Kruimeltje 96,0 18 13 22 (32) 26 17 

6 ITA 2236 Marino Barovier, master, Circolo Vela Mestre 
Vintage only 128,0 (47) 10 42 25 23 28 

7 ITA 1566 Marcello Corsi, master, Circolo Nautico San Vincenzo 
No Dinghy No party 132,0 (46) 42 19 16 16 39 

8 NED 848 Leen Van Willingen, master, De Vrijbuiter Holland 
Proud 159,0 (dsq) 35 29 30 36 29 

9 ITA 1951 Fabrizio Brutti, master, Sailing team Bracciano 
Maf 161,0 13 (58) 44 36 31 37 

10 ITA 2272 Ezio Cantone, master, A.V.M. 
Armida 177,0 34 45 38 (54) 40 20 

11 ITA 1371 Renzo G. Santini, master, Circolo vela Bellano 
Emilio II 194,0 33 43 (48) 39 41 38 

12 NED 868 Albert Helder, master, Sailing club Zuidlaren 199,0 (dsq) ocs 28 34 24 45 

13 ITA 65 Enrico Papa, master, Reale Circolo Canottieri Tever 
Giannina 222,0 (dns) 47 35 51 42 47 

14 ITA 1762 Giuseppe de Marte, master, Cn Ugo Costaguta 
Rabetta 224,0 40 40 55 (63) 49 40 

15 ITA 1729 Nicole Orsini Baroni, master, Artiglio 
Sai Fondia Riva 231,0 48 38 40 57 (59) 48 

16 ITA 1520 Daniele Fabris Monterumici, master, Yacht club Adriaco 
Orchetta 236,0 45 53 18 52 (dnc) dnc 

17 ITA 1703 Franco Guidolin, master, Unione velica Maccagno 
Klunsje 255,0 (58) 57 53 33 55 57 

18 JPN 907 Okawara Shuji, master, Tanaka Kazumitsu 
Glauco 273,0 (dns) 54 57 50 56 56 

19 ITA 1194 Francesco Gandolfi, master, CV Santa Margherita Ligure 
Toti 294,0 (dnf) 48 56 62 60 dns 

20 ITA 943 Maurizio Tirapani, master, CNAV Cervia 
Ariosa 302,0 (dnf) 62 60 60 61 59 

   

 
Results Classic - / Over Master  

   
Scores take into account 1  discard  

   

No Sailno Name Scores 1 2 3 4 5 6 

1 NED 873 Tonny Surendonk, over master, Demi Jansen, K.W.V. Loosdrecht 
Lale 110,0 30 (39) 23 14 22 21 

2 ITA 799 Roberto Armellin, over master, Homerus onlus 
Pippo 147,0 23 32 20 37 (38) 35 

3 NED 867 Willem de Boer, over master, KWS Sneek NL 
Eigenwiis 155,0 35 30 39 10 (45) 41 

4 SLO 2 Gianni Gomezel, over master, Jahtni klub Portorož 
Garbin 182,0 51 19 45 35 32 (dnf) 

5 JPN 1530 Maeda Hideo, over master, Tani Takefuni 
Spritz 193,0 53 (55) 41 18 39 42 

6 ITA 2277 Pasquale Giugno, over master, C.N. Posillipo 
Leon...Poldino 234,0 21 (dsq) dsq 49 50 46 

7 ITA 2290 Gabriele Cingolani, over master 
Nuvoletta Si 253,0 38 63 51 58 43 (dns) 

8 ITA 2184 Giangiacomo d'Ardia Caracciolo, over master, Sailing team Bracciano 
Gone with the wind 271,0 54 56 43 61 57 (dns) 
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